
United States Bankruptcy Court - District of Idaho
Monthly Summary of Fees Awarded - Bankruptcy Rule 2013

August 2024 

 Fees Awarded Expenses Awarded

Barney, Wayne   
Accountant $4,537.99 $0.00

24-00057-NGH $4,537.99 $0.00

Subtotal $4,537.99 $0.00

Corbett Auctioneers and Appraisers, Inc.   
Auctioneer $3,350.00 $707.40

22-00481-NGH $3,350.00 $707.40

Subtotal $3,350.00 $707.40

Gardner, David   
Trustee Chapter 7 $33,702.19 $294.89

21-20237-NGH $32,000.00 $294.89

23-20292-NGH $584.86 $0.00

23-20330-NGH $17.34 $0.00

23-20365-NGH $1,099.99 $0.00

Subtotal $33,702.19 $294.89

Geile, Patrick   
Trustee Chapter 7 $2,270.31 $52.94

23-00343-NGH $390.00 $16.88

23-00373-NGH $373.49 $12.40

23-00683-NGH $1,032.59 $8.06

23-40394-NGH $474.23 $15.60

Subtotal $2,270.31 $52.94

Grimshaw, Matthew   
Trustee Chapter 9/11 $9,100.00 $0.00

24-00057-NGH $9,100.00 $0.00

Subtotal $9,100.00 $0.00

Hutchins, Joe   
Auctioneer $1,255.00 $0.00

23-40230-NGH $225.00 $0.00

24-40074-NGH $1,030.00 $0.00

Subtotal $1,255.00 $0.00

Kurtz, Timothy   
Trustee Chapter 7 $96,162.51 $3,834.10

19-00138-NGH $80,000.00 $3,379.72



22-00541-NGH $8,089.28 $229.04

23-00058-NGH $4,651.05 $134.56

23-00235-NGH $682.78 $19.70

23-00262-NGH $975.15 $35.06

23-00426-NGH $863.19 $14.25

23-00645-NGH $901.06 $21.77

Subtotal $96,162.51 $3,834.10

Manwaring, Jed   
Trustee's Attorney $11,131.40 $1,224.39

22-00481-NGH $11,131.40 $1,224.39

Subtotal $11,131.40 $1,224.39

Stevens - Trustee, Kimberly   
Trustee Chapter 7 $7,505.85 $729.24

23-40083-NGH $7,505.85 $729.24

Subtotal $7,505.85 $729.24

Grand Totals $169,015.25 $6,842.96


